Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
NEW PRODUCT RELEASE
M A G N E T I C S

The Model MH2029-T Series is available in an SMD 0805 size and can operate in temperatures ranging from
-55 to +125 °C. Due to their compact size and high current capability, these ferrite beads are also well suited
for EMI suppression in wearable devices, HDDs, SSDs, LCD displays, tablets, smartphones, and other mobile
devices, in addition to their use in power line applications.
Bourns
Part No.
Impedance
(Ohms)
@100M / 60 mV
DC Resistance
(Ohms)
Max.
Rated Current
(mA)
Max.
MH2029-300T 30 ± 25% 0.004 8500
MH2029-700T 70 ± 25% 0.009 6000
MH2029-111T 110 ± 25% 0.013 5000
MH2029-181T 180 ± 25% 0.02 4000
MH2029-331T 330 ± 25% 0.04 2800
MH2029-471T 470 ± 25% 0.05 2500
MH2029-601T 600 ± 25% 0.06 2300
MH2029-102T 1000 ± 25% 0.12 1600
For additional details on Bourns® Chip Ferrite Beads, visit the Bourns website at https://bourns.com/products/
magnetic-products/chip-beads.
If you have questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact Bourns Customer Service /
Inside Sales.